As of

BIOGRAPHICAL SKETCH

NAME: COL (Ret) John J. O'Keefe

NICKNAME: None
CURRENT ASSIGNMENT:

PAST ASSIGNMENTS:
US ARMY

Enlisted Service:
Basic Trainee
Advanced Trainee

Clerk

Commissioned Service:

Assistant Executive
Officer

Assistant S3

Battalion S2/
Assistant S3

Battery Commander

Battery Commander

Retired effective 1 July 1992

Fort Carson, CO
Fort Dix, NJ

HQ, 8th Infantry Division,
Bad Kreuznach, Federal
Republic of Germany (FRG)

Director Of Instruction,
US Army Air Defense School,
Fort Bliss, TX

Division Artillery, 23rd
Infantry Division
(Americal), Republic of
Vietnam (RVN)

3d Battalion, 18th Field
Artillery, Americal
Division, RVN

C Battery, 3d Bn, 18th FA,
Americal Division, RVN

C Battery, 2d Battalion,
34th Field Artillery,
212th Field Artillery
Group, Fort Lewis, WA

July 1992

1961-1962

1962

1962-1964

1964-1967

1968

1968

1968

1970



Battalion 83

G3 Air

Assistant G3,
Operations

Operations Officer

Personnel Management
Officer

Assistant Fire
Support
Coordinator

Commander

Senior Army
Advisor

Deputy Director

Commander

Vice Director

Assistant Deputy
Commander

2d Bn, 34th FA, 212th FA
Gp, Ft. Lewis, WA

G3 Section, HQ, 101lst
Airborne Division (Air-
mobile), RVN

G3 Sec, HQ, 10l1lst Airborne
Div (Ambl), RVN

Operations Group, US Army
War College, Carlisle
Barracks, PA

Colonels Division, Officer
Personnel Management
Directorate, US Army
Military Personnel Center,
Alexandria, VA

3d Infantry Division
Artillery, Kitzingen, FRG

1st Battalion, 10th Field
Artillery, 3d Infantry
Division, Schweinfurt, FRG

88th US Army Reserve Command,
Fort Snelling, MN

J5, Headquarters, US European
Command, Stuttgart, FRG

3d Infantry Division
Artillery, 3d Infantry
Division, Wurzburg, FRG

TRADOC Program Integration
Office-Deep Operations,
Combined Arms Command,
Combat Developments, Ft.
Leavenworth, KS

Combined Arms Command, Combat
Developments, Ft.
Leavenworth, KS

1970-1971

1971

1971-1972

1974-1976

1976-1978

1978-1979

1979-1981

1982-1984

1984-1986

1986-1988

1988-1989

1989-1992



5. PERSONAL DATA: Born 22 September 1939, Dickinson, N.D.
Wife's Name: (Mary) Lynn
Children and Age:
Dau - Elizabeth - 26
Son - John - 24
Son - Patrick - 18
Home of Record: 1224 Tanglewood
Leavenworth, KS 66048

6. EDUCATION:

Military: Field Artillery Officers Candidate School - 1964
Air Defense Officer Basic Course - 1964
Field Artillery Officer Advance Course - 1970
Command and General Staff College - 1974
US Army War College - 1982

Civilian: University of Texas at El Paso, Bachelor of Arts,
Political Science - 1973
Shippensburg State College, Master of Arts,
Political Science - 1975

7. DECORATIONS:
Defense Superior Service Medal; Legion of Merit; Bronze Star
w/1l OLC, Air Medal w/10 OLC, Meritorious Service Medal w/3
OLC, Army Commendation Medal w/2 OLC, Good Conduct Medal

8. PRIMARY SPECIALTY: Field Artillery, 13

9. ALTERNATE SPECIALTIES: Operations, 54
Joint, 3L

10. SOURCE OF COMMISSION: Field Artillery Officer Candidate
School, Fort Sill, OK

11. BASIC YEAR GROUP: 1965

12. PROMOTIONS: DATES OF APPOINTMENT

Temporary Permanent
2LT 13 Oct 64
1LT 13 Apr 66 13 Oct 67
CPT 13 Apr 67 13 Oct 71
MAJ 01 Mar 74 13 Oct 78
LTC 06 Nov 78
COL 01 Nov 82



