BIOGRAPHICAL SKETCH

1. NAME: COL (Ret) John J. O'Keefe

NICKNAME: None

3. CURRENT ASSIGNMENT: Retired effective 1 July 1992

4. PAST ASSIGNMENTS: US ARMY

Enlisted Service:

Basic Trainee	Fort Carson, CO	1961-1962
Advanced Trainee	Fort Dix, NJ	1962
Clerk	HQ, 8th Infantry Division, Bad Kreuznach, Federal Republic of Germany (FRG)	1962-1964

Commissioned Service:

Assistant Executive Officer	Director Of Instruction, US Army Air Defense School, Fort Bliss, TX	1964-1967
Assistant S3	Division Artillery, 23rd Infantry Division (Americal), Republic of Vietnam (RVN)	1968
Battalion S2/ Assistant S3	3d Battalion, 18th Field Artillery, Americal Division, RVN	1968
Battery Commander	C Battery, 3d Bn, 18th FA, Americal Division, RVN	1968
Battery Commander	C Battery, 2d Battalion, 34th Field Artillery, 212th Field Artillery Group, Fort Lewis, WA	1970

Battalion S3	2d Bn, 34th FA, 212th FA Gp, Ft. Lewis, WA		
G3 Air	G3 Section, HQ, 101st Airborne Division (Air- mobile), RVN		
Assistant G3, Operations	G3 Sec, HQ, 101st Airborne Div (Ambl), RVN	1971-1972	
Operations Officer	Operations Group, US Army War College, Carlisle Barracks, PA	1974-1976	
Personnel Management Officer	Colonels Division, Officer Personnel Management Directorate, US Army Military Personnel Center, Alexandria, VA	1976-1978	
Assistant Fire Support Coordinator	3d Infantry Division Artillery, Kitzingen, FRG	1978-1979	
Commander	lst Battalion, 10th Field Artillery, 3d Infantry Division, Schweinfurt, FRG	1979-1981	
Senior Army Advisor	88th US Army Reserve Command, Fort Snelling, MN	1982-1984	
Deputy Director	J5, Headquarters, US European Command, Stuttgart, FRG	1984-1986	
Commander	3d Infantry Division Artillery, 3d Infantry Division, Wurzburg, FRG	1986-1988	
Vice Director	Office-Deep Operations, Combined Arms Command, Combat Developments, Ft. Leavenworth, KS		
Assistant Deputy Commander	Combined Arms Command, Combat Developments, Ft. Leavenworth, KS	1989-1992	

5. PERSONAL DATA: Born 22 September 1939, Dickinson, N.D.

Wife's Name: (Mary) Lynn

Children and Age:

Dau - Elizabeth - 26 Son - John - 24 Son - Patrick - 18

Home of Record: 1224 Tanglewood

Leavenworth, KS 66048

6. EDUCATION:

Military: Field Artillery Officers Candidate School - 1964

Air Defense Officer Basic Course - 1964

Field Artillery Officer Advance Course - 1970

Command and General Staff College - 1974

US Army War College - 1982

Civilian: University of Texas at El Paso, Bachelor of Arts,

Political Science - 1973

Shippensburg State College, Master of Arts,

Political Science - 1975

7. <u>DECORATIONS</u>:

Defense Superior Service Medal; Legion of Merit; Bronze Star w/l OLC, Air Medal w/lo OLC, Meritorious Service Medal w/3 OLC, Army Commendation Medal w/2 OLC, Good Conduct Medal

- 8. PRIMARY SPECIALTY: Field Artillery, 13
- ALTERNATE SPECIALTIES: Operations, 54

Joint, 3L

10. SOURCE OF COMMISSION: Field Artillery Officer Candidate

School, Fort Sill, OK

11. BASIC YEAR GROUP: 1965

12. PROMOTIONS: DATES OF APPOINTMENT

	Temporary	Permanent
2LT		13 Oct 64
1LT	13 Apr 66	13 Oct 67
CPT	13 Apr 67	13 Oct 71
MAJ	01 Mar 74	13 Oct 78
LTC		06 Nov 78
COL		01 Nov 82